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Gesamt 
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FC Leipzig Deaf Lions Ulf Beerbaum - 167 139 155 6 154 461 18 1305
FC Leipzig Deaf Lions Dirk Brachke - 151 158 135 5 148 444 18 1305
FC Leipzig Deaf Lions Daniel Roloff - 156 122 122 7 133 400 18 1305
GSBV Halle Wolfgang Klamt - 90 145 124 4 120 359 12 1257
GSBV Halle Reinhard Mifek - 135 154 181 3 157 470 12 1257
GSBV Halle Jens Preissner - 106 176 146 5 143 428 12 1257
GSV Altenburg Frank Kallenbach - 149 99 111 4 120 359 19 1209
GSV Altenburg Michael Fiedler - 107 185 127 7 140 419 19 1209
GSV Altenburg Günter Jugl - 124 148 159 8 144 431 19 1209
GSV Saalfeld Alexander Gebel - 141 123 120 3 128 384 11 1139
GSV Saalfeld Heinz-Werner Zeuk- 110 142 157 5 136 409 11 1139
GSV Saalfeld Gerhard Großkunz - 119 99 128 3 115 346 11 1139
GSC Bad Hersfeld I Andreas Degenhar - 140 136 119 3 132 395 6 1066
GSC Bad Hersfeld I Thomas Flach - 102 91 132 0 108 325 6 1066
GSC Bad Hersfeld I Ralf Helmchen - 108 109 129 3 115 346 6 1066
GSC Gera I David Tränkler - 128 105 129 4 121 362 10 1061
GSC Gera I Sebastian Gerhold - 91 98 98 1 96 287 10 1061
GSC Gera I Jens Halbauer - 151 138 123 5 137 412 10 1061
Team Nillius Lutz Seelig - 93 130 101 0 108 324 8 1059
Team Nillius Manfred Hehlke - 107 94 134 3 112 335 8 1059
Team Nillius Rene Zander - 118 171 111 5 133 400 8 1059
GSC Erfurt II Christian Möschen - 104 81 90 1 92 275 10 1041
GSC Erfurt II Steffen Buttgereit - 82 106 130 3 106 318 10 1041
GSC Erfurt II Marcus Beyer - 119 161 168 6 149 448 10 1041
GSC Erfurt V Danny Kührlein - 152 93 109 3 118 354 12 1039
GSC Erfurt V Sebastian Preising - 99 135 165 7 133 399 12 1039
GSC Erfurt V Michael Götz - 83 102 101 2 95 286 12 1039
Puffbohne Erfurt Jerome Schwandt - 130 104 137 5 124 371 10 1023
Puffbohne Erfurt Rene Barnstein - 82 116 133 3 110 331 10 1023
Puffbohne Erfurt Schwandt/Barnste - 135 104 82 2 107 321 10 1023
GSC Gera II Erich Rapprich - 116 141 111 1 123 368 8 1010
GSC Gera II Joachim Krause - 128 75 101 3 101 304 8 1010
GSC Gera II Peter Pelzel - 130 112 96 4 113 338 8 1010
GSC Erfurt I Claus Schmidt - 117 104 95 1 105 316 5 1008
GSC Erfurt I Frank Ambos - 113 114 83 1 103 310 5 1008
GSC Erfurt I Michael Kiefer - 142 120 120 3 127 382 5 1008
Romme Erfurt Thomas Neumeiste- 97 75 92 0 88 264 10 986
Romme Erfurt Michael Bubrowsk - 99 92 92 4 94 283 10 986
Romme Erfurt Andreas Pohle - 174 121 144 6 146 439 10 986
GSC Bad Hersfeld II Hansjo Goller - 85 83 94 0 87 262 6 977
GSC Bad Hersfeld II Uwe Kauffmann - 103 125 102 2 110 330 6 977
GSC Bad Hersfeld II Heiko Krüger - 123 140 122 4 128 385 6 977
Hucke Pack Dingelstädt Rico Bleibtreu - 52 65 79 1 65 196 11 907
Hucke Pack Dingelstädt Holger Tattermusc - 95 96 119 3 103 310 11 907
Hucke Pack Dingelstädt Wolfgang Neid - 116 137 148 7 134 401 11 907
GSC Erfurt IV Bastian Schwabe - 95 125 112 5 111 332 15 898
GSC Erfurt IV Bastian Uhlich - 86 83 98 4 89 267 15 898
GSC Erfurt IV Denis Herboth - 79 71 149 6 100 299 15 898
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GSC Erfurt III Artur Arakelyan - 85 98 115 1 99 298 6 872
GSC Erfurt III Swen Otto - 131 113 100 3 115 344 6 872
GSC Erfurt III Michael Kuhnt - 64 66 100 2 77 230 6 872
GSC Gotha Patrick Biehl - 76 89 114 1 93 279 7 812
GSC Gotha Martin Völker - 64 104 99 3 89 267 7 812
GSC Gotha Uwe Grölling - 90 87 89 3 89 266 7 812
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Platz Name Team
1. 

Durchg.
2. 

Durchg.
3. 

Durchg.
Strike ø Gesamt 

Spieler
1. Reinhard Mifek GSBV Halle 135 154 181 3 157 470
2. Ulf Beerbaum FC Leipzig Deaf Lions 167 139 155 6 154 461
3. Marcus Beyer GSC Erfurt II 119 161 168 6 149 448
4. Dirk Brachke FC Leipzig Deaf Lions 151 158 135 5 148 444
5. Andreas Pohle Romme Erfurt 174 121 144 6 146 439
6. Günter Jugl GSV Altenburg 124 148 159 8 144 431
7. Jens Preissner GSBV Halle 106 176 146 5 143 428
8. Michael Fiedler GSV Altenburg 107 185 127 7 140 419
9. Jens Halbauer GSC Gera I 151 138 123 5 137 412
10. Heinz-Werner Zeuke GSV Saalfeld 110 142 157 5 136 409
11. Wolfgang Neid Hucke Pack Dingelstädt 116 137 148 7 134 401
12. Daniel Roloff FC Leipzig Deaf Lions 156 122 122 7 133 400
13. Rene Zander Team Nillius 118 171 111 5 133 400
14. Sebastian Preising GSC Erfurt V 99 135 165 7 133 399
14. Andreas Degenhardt GSC Bad Hersfeld I 140 136 119 3 132 395
16. Heiko Krüger GSC Bad Hersfeld II 123 140 122 4 128 385
17. Alexander Gebel GSV Saalfeld 141 123 120 3 128 384
18. Michael Kiefer GSC Erfurt I 142 120 120 3 127 382
19. Jerome Schwandt Puffbohne Erfurt 130 104 137 5 124 371
20. Erich Rapprich GSC Gera II 116 141 111 1 123 368
21. David Tränkler GSC Gera I 128 105 129 4 121 362
22. Frank Kallenbach GSV Altenburg 149 99 111 4 120 359
23. Wolfgang Klamt GSBV Halle 90 145 124 4 120 359
24. Danny Kührlein GSC Erfurt V 152 93 109 3 118 354
25. Gerhard Großkunze GSV Saalfeld 119 99 128 3 115 346
26. Ralf Helmchen GSC Bad Hersfeld I 108 109 129 3 115 346
27. Swen Otto GSC Erfurt III 131 113 100 3 115 344
28. Peter Pelzel GSC Gera II 130 112 96 4 113 338
29. Manfred Hehlke Team Nillius 107 94 134 3 112 335
30. Bastian Schwabe GSC Erfurt IV 95 125 112 5 111 332
31. Rene Barnstein Puffbohne Erfurt 82 116 133 3 110 331
32. Uwe Kauffmann GSC Bad Hersfeld II 103 125 102 2 110 330
33. Thomas Flach GSC Bad Hersfeld I 102 91 132 0 108 325
34. Lutz Seelig Team Nillius 93 130 101 0 108 324
35. Schwandt/Barnstein Puffbohne Erfurt 135 104 82 2 107 321
36. Steffen Buttgereit GSC Erfurt II 82 106 130 3 106 318
37. Claus Schmidt GSC Erfurt I 117 104 95 1 105 316
38. Holger Tattermusch Hucke Pack Dingelstädt 95 96 119 3 103 310
39. Frank Ambos GSC Erfurt I 113 114 83 1 103 310
40. Joachim Krause GSC Gera II 128 75 101 3 101 304
41. Denis Herboth GSC Erfurt IV 79 71 149 6 100 299
42. Artur Arakelyan GSC Erfurt III 85 98 115 1 99 298
43. Sebastian Gerhold GSC Gera I 91 98 98 1 96 287
44. Michael Götz GSC Erfurt V 83 102 101 2 95 286
45. Michael Bubrowski Romme Erfurt 99 92 92 4 94 283
46. Patrick Biehl GSC Gotha 76 89 114 1 93 279
47. Christian Möschen GSC Erfurt II 104 81 90 1 92 275
48. Bastian Uhlich GSC Erfurt IV 86 83 98 4 89 267
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Platzierung Einzel - Herren



49. Martin Völker GSC Gotha 64 104 99 3 89 267
50. Uwe Grölling GSC Gotha 90 87 89 3 89 266
51. Thomas Neumeister Romme Erfurt 97 75 92 0 88 264
52. Hansjo Goller GSC Bad Hersfeld II 85 83 94 0 87 262
53. Michael Kuhnt GSC Erfurt III 64 66 100 2 77 230
54. Rico Bleibtreu Hucke Pack Dingelstädt 52 65 79 1 65 196


